
From: Oliver Orjiako
To: Bart Catching
Cc: Sonja Wiser
Subject: FW: Port of Camas-Washougal UGB Request
Date: Friday, March 8, 2024 3:29:29 PM
Attachments: Airport UGB Request-County.pdf

FYI for the record and to the list of site-specific requests. Thanks.
 

From: David Ripp <david@portcw.com> 
Sent: Friday, March 8, 2024 3:13 PM
To: Gary Medvigy <Gary.Medvigy@clark.wa.gov>
Cc: Steve Hogan <shogan@cityofcamas.us>; Dquinn@cityofcamas.us; Alan Peters
<APeters@cityofcamas.us>; Oliver Orjiako <Oliver.Orjiako@clark.wa.gov>; Kathleen Otto
<Kathleen.Otto@clark.wa.gov>
Subject: Port of Camas-Washougal UGB Request

 
 

EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside of Clark County. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.
 

Good afternoon, Councilman Medvigy.
 
Attached is the Port of Camas-Washougal’s formal letter requesting Grove Airport (13-lots) be
included in the Camas Urban Growth Boundary. An original letter will be sent through the mail.
 
Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.
 
Thank you.
 
- David
~~~~~~~~~~
 

David Ripp
Chief Executive Officer
Port of Camas-Washougal
24 South 'A' Street, Washougal, WA 98671
Direct 360-835-2196
Website |Facebook | Twitter | YouTube 
 
All e‐mail communications with the Port of Camas‐Washougal and related attachments and any
response are subject to disclosure under the Public Records Act and should be presumed to be
public.
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